FORM PTO-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-01-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Express Mail Label No.: EL510279040

101967394

RECORDATION FORM COVER'S SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks:			original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type) d D	Conveyance	э Туре		
X New / . /8	02	Assignm	nent	Licen	se
Resubmission (Non-Recordar	tion)	<u> </u>	Agreement	Nunc	Pro Tunc Agreement
		Merger			Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Change	of Name		
Corrective Document		X Other	D. 1	'4 T 4	
Reel # Frame #	Reel # Release of Security Interest				
Conveying Party		Mark it	f additional nan	nes of convey	ring parties attached
Name AFS Acquisition Cor	p				Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly					12122001
Individual General Partners	hip L	imited Partne	rship X	Corporation	Association
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party		Mark if addit	ional names of	receiving par	ties attached
Name Heller Financial, Inc		****			
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2) 500 West Monroe					
Address (line 3) Chicago	Ī	llinois			60661
City		9	State/Country		Zip Code
Individual General Partne	rship	Limited Part	nership	_ assignmen	nt to be recorded is an t and the receiving party is not in the United States, an
X Corporation Association				annointme	nt of a domestic representative
Other				should be a separate	attached. (Designation must be document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
01/31/2002 6TON11 00000275 973097 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
40.00 DP			Court Shoo	t to be recorded in	icluding time for reviewing the document
02 FC:482 150.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is es	timated to average	approximately 30 mi	nuces per cover silee en estimate to the U.S.	Patent and Trade	mark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0641

FORM PTO-1618B			
Expires 6/30/99			
OMB 0651-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Represent:	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name		,,,,,,		mot receiving ran	iy omy.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Nai	me and Address	Area Code and T	elephone Number	310-282-2000	
Name	David W. Grace				
Address (line 1)	Loeb & Loeb, LLP				
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard				
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200				
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Califor	rnia 90067			
Pages	Enter the total num document including		e attached conveyan	ce # 2	
Trademark Applica Enter either the Trademark	tion Number(s) or F k Application Number <u>or</u> th	Registration Num	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	attac numbers for the same pro	operty).
Tradema	rk Application Num	ber(s)	Reg	gistration Number(s)
			973097	1739484	1522932
			1513414	1921532	1761297
			1738274		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7					
Fee Amount	F		erties Listed (37 CFR 3		
Method of Pay	yment:	Enclosed \otimes	Deposit Accoun	it 🛇	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-1820					
		· ·	zation to charge additi	_	No 🗆
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a discouply of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
!		U.K.		January / f, 2002	
David W	. Grace	Şign	ature	Date S	igned

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0642

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Heller Financial, Inc. ("HELLER"), on behalf of itself and on behalf of certain lenders, on the one hand, and AFS Acquisition Corp. ("AFS"), on the other, entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 18, 1994 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about March 21, 1994 at or near Reel 1125, Frame 119:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, AFS granted to HELLER a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including a security interest in the trademarks identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, HELLER, on behalf of itself and in its capacity as agent for other lenders, has agreed to terminate all of its right, title, and interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

HELLER, on behalf of itself and in its capacity as agent for other lenders, hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes all of its rights, title, and interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks.

Date: December 2, 2001

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

Title:

Douglas B. Koch
Assistant Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
AFS	Reg. No. 973,097	11/13/73
AFS LOGO	Reg. No. 1,739,484	12/15/92
AFS FLOWERS-BY-WIRE	Reg. No. 1,522,932	1/31/89
AFS ROSEBUD FINANCIAL SOFTWARE FOR FLORISTS	Reg. No. 1,513,414	11/22/88
AMERICAN FLORAL SERVICES	Reg. No. 1,921,532	9/26/95
PFD	Reg. No. 1,761,297	3/30/93
THE PROFESSIONAL FLORAL DESIGNER	Reg. No. 1,738,274	12/8/92

CC348020.1 08369710010 ¢H2923005dug

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0644